

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 247 by Senator Cortez

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 6, after "R.S. 27:15(B)(8)(c)" and before "Chapter" delete "and" and insert
3 a comma ","

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 7, after "611," and before "and" insert "and 627,"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 4, after "R.S. 27:15(B)(8)(c)" and before "Chapter" delete "and" and insert
8 a comma ","

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 5, after "611," and before "are" insert "and 627,"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 12, line 23, after "absolute" and before "privilege" delete "revokable" and insert
13 "revocable"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 16, at the beginning of line 4, delete "conducted"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 17, line 25, after "funding" and before "withdrawal" change "of" to "for"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 20, line 23, after "following" and before the colon ":" delete "information items"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 21, at the beginning of line 23, change "may" to "shall"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 21, line 29, after "and" and before "approved" insert "is"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 23, line 3, after "book" and before "wagers" insert "sports"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 12

27 On page 22, delete lines 13 through 17 in their entirety and insert the following:

1 AMENDMENT NO. 19

2 On page 33, line 1, after "prosecution" and before "a" change "Subpart," to "Section,"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 20

4 On page 35, line 8, after "Section 5." delete "R.S. 27:44(A)(5)(f)" and insert "R.S.
5 27:24(A)(5)(f)"